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3.153(a)(1)(ii) Critical   

Primary enclosures. 

On April 3, 2025, one male Indian ringneck (rose-ringed parakeet) was found deceased in his enclosure after becoming 
entrapped in the wire feeder station. According to the licensee, the bowl used in the feeder was likely the wrong size 
which allowed the bird to push his head through an opening between the wire and the bowl but did not allow him to get 
back out.  
Enclosure design that allows birds to become entangled or entrapped can lead to stress, injury, or death. The licensee 
must ensure that primary enclosures are constructed and maintained so that they protect the birds from injury. 
To be corrected from this day, April 29, 2025, forward. 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the licensee. 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000180  Nymphicus hollandicus COCKATIEL 

000018  Eolophus roseicapilla 
GALAH / ROSE-BREASTED COCKATOO / ROSEATE 
COCKATOO 

000002  Poicephalus senegalus SENEGAL PARROT 
000006  Pionites melanocephalus BLACK-HEADED PARROT 
000025  Psittacula krameri ROSE-RINGED PARAKEET 
000008  Aratinga solstitialis SUN PARAKEET 
000004  Eclectus roratus ECLECTUS PARROT 

000001  Amazona aestiva 
TURQUOISE-FRONTED PARROT / TURQUOISE-FRONTED 
AMAZON / BLUE-FRONTED AMAZON 

000001  Amazona vinacea VINACEOUS-BREASTED PARROT 
000031  Pyrrhura molinae GREEN-CHEEKED PARAKEET / GREEN-CHEEKED CONURE 
000001  Ara ambiguus GREAT GREEN MACAW / BUFFON'S MACAW 
000001  Deroptyus accipitrinus RED-FAN PARROT 
000003  Ara ararauna BLUE-AND-YELLOW MACAW / BLUE-AND-GOLD MACAW 
000008  Ara glaucogularis BLUE-THROATED MACAW 

000005  Lophochroa leadbeateri 
PINK COCKATOO /  LEADBEATER'S COCKATOO / MAJOR 
MITCHELL'S COCKATOO 

000002  Pionites leucogaster WHITE-BELLIED PARROT / GREEN-THIGHED PARROT 
000021  Psittacus erithacus CONGO AFRICAN GREY PARROT / GRAY PARROT 
000002  Psittacus timneh TIMNEH PARROT / TIMNEH AFRICAN GREY PARROT 
000009  Anodorhynchus hyacinthinus HYACINTH MACAW 

000002  

Ara, Anodorhynchus, Primolius, Diopsittaca 
spp hybrid 

MACAW HYBRID 

000006  Ara chloropterus RED-AND-GREEN MACAW / GREEN-WINGED MACAW 
000002  Probosciger aterrimus PALM COCKATOO 
000001  Cacatua alba WHITE COCKATOO / UMBRELLA COCKATOO 
000001  Amazona leucocephala CUBAN PARROT /  ROSE-THROATED PARROT 
000002  Myiopsitta monachus MONK PARAKEET / QUAKER PARROT 
000001  Cacatua citrinocristata CITRON-CRESTED COCKATOO 
   
000343 Total   
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